

543, DANGJUNG-DONG, KUNPO CITY, KYONGGI-DO, 435-030, KOREA

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Approval Services, P.O. Box 358315 Pittsburgh, PA 15251-5315

April 14, 2005 M05L-L005

Subject: Application for Grant of Equipment Authorization

Equipment Class: Microwave Oven (Household), Part 18

- FCC ID: C5F7NF92MO100N,

- Model No. : KOC-924T9N, Magnetron : RM228 (Daewoo Electronics Corp)

Dear Sirs.

We want to obtain a grant of certification for complying with the line conducted requirements for unintentional radiators and consumer Industrial, Scientific, Medical (ISM) device in ET Docket 98-80, FCC 02-157 on the previous granted FCC ID: C5F7NF92MO1000 dated 03/13/2003.

For this application, we would like to pay the fee with a check and send it by mail.

Enclosed please find the following fee and document for this application.

1. The Form 731 Confirmation Number : EA 607375

2. The FCC ID : C5F7NF92MO100N

3. Fee - A Check of amount US1080.00

4. FCC Form 159

Your prompt cooperation would be appreciated.

If you have any question or need more action with us, please feel free to contact us or Mr. David Kim at DEAM New Jersey Office. (Tel.: 201-460-2557, Fax.: 201-460-2657)

Best Regards,

Gun-Woo Ro

Safety Engineer of

R&D Center/ MWO Div.

Longall Seong O. Kim

Manager of

R&D Center/ MWO Div.

CC: Mr. David Kim, DEAM (Daewoo Electronics America, INC.)